

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21021-21022/2012

RAM DITI AND ANOTHER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LILU YADAV AND OTHERS ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and raising additional grounds)

Date : 08/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.A.P.Mishra,adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Geetha Kovilan ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of six weeks, in case they intend to do so.

The office report indicates that the respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.21021/12 who is also the respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No.21022/12, has expired. Ld.counsel for the petitioners shall file

an

application to bring on record the lrs. of the deceased respondents within a period of four weeks.

List again on 27.10.2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2014.08.11
16:01:37 IST
Reason:

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB