

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3-4/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s).
21021-21022/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/03/2012
in FAO No. 5552/2010 and FAO No.407/2010 passed by the High Court of
Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

RAM DITI AND ANOTHER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LILU YADAV AND OTHERS ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 10/11/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 3-4 for deletion of the name of respondent -
Lilu Yadav are allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(SUNEET MAHAJAN)
COURT MASTER